
This Schedule of Fees is provided to parents in accordance with, and should be read in conjunction with, The King’s School’s Conditions of Enrolment which are 
available at https://www.kings.edu.au/the-kings-school-policies. 

The King’s School provides a broad range of academic, extra and co-curricular opportunities. The majority of these activities are included in the tuition fees below 
and all boys are encouraged to participate in order to maximise their King’s experience. Separate fees are charged for items such as technology, textbooks, 
stationery, excursions, camps and VET subjects, as indicated below. Parents will be advised of any additional charges as part of accepting the additional goods or 
services being provided.

Note: Educational expenses including tuition are generally exempt from GST. The School reserves the right to charge GST for goods and services where 
exemptions do not apply eg GST is applicable on the food component of boarding fees.

TUITION AND BOARDING FEES

The schedule below sets out 2024 tuition and boarding costs for international students. All pricing is provided in $AUD. International students who attend The 
King’s School on a student visa are required to pay the full fee paying overseas student fee.

The tuition fees set out below include providing various resources to each student, along with additional charges applicable. 

TUITION BOARDING TUITION & BOARDING 

YEAR SEMESTER YEAR SEMESTER YEAR SEMESTER YEAR

7 $20,220 $40,440 $15,800 $31,600 $36,020 $72,040

8 $20,220 $40,440 $15,800 $31,600 $36,020 $72,040

9 $20,420 $40,840 $16,960 $33,920 $37,380 $74,760

10 $20,420 $40,840 $16,960 $33,920 $37,380 $74,760

11 $21,780 $43,560 $17,340 $34,680 $39,120 $78,240

12 $21,780 $43,560 $16,600 $33,200 $38,380 $76,760
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DESCRIPTION YEAR GROUPS APPLICABLE COST

Overseas Student / Visa Fee
Year 7 – Year 11 $8,438 per year

Year 12 $8,352 per year

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) 
In order to be granted a student visa, all 
applicants must provide evidence to the 
Department of Immigration andCitizen-
ship that the student has OSHC for the 

duration of their visa

All Students

If you are a student from overseas on a temporary student visa it is a condition of your visa to maintain 
adequate health insurance for the duration of your stay in Australia. This means you need to purchase 
Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) and keep your policy up to date whilst you are in Australia and 
holding a student visa.

Higher School Certificate (HSC) The 
New South Wales Education Standards 

Authority (NESA) chargeoverseas students 
an administration and marking fee to 
cover costs associated with the HSC. 

This is paid once only, usually when the 
student is in Year 12.

Year 12 Approximately $1,300 for 2024 HSC Students

Digital Textbooks (Box of Books)
Year 7 - Year 10 $255 per year including GST. To be billed at the beginning of Term 1.

Year 11 - Year 12 Year 11-12: depends on subject choices. To be billed at the beginning of Term 2.

ADDITIONAL COSTS

Boarding fees include all meals, GST on meals, laundry, bed linen, and transport to and from sporting fixtures.
* Boarding fees include GST applicable to food of $160 per term / $640 per year which will be shown separately on your invoice.



ADDITIONAL COSTS CONTINUED

DISCOUNT ON AMOUNT

Tuition Fees 10% for younger brother(s)

Boarding Fees
15% for second boarder

30% for third and subsequent boarder(s)

SIBLING DISCOUNT
Sibling concessions are calculated on the number of children from the same household who are attending the School at the same time. Concessions are 
calculated based on the number of siblings in the one family and where the fees are being paid by the same fee-payer. Sibling concessions do not apply to a 
child holding any form of remission but usually do apply to his brothers.

ANNUAL GIVING
To assist with continuing to improve the School’s infrastructure, and reduce fee increases, we request families make a regular contribution to the School’s 
Building Trust and Scholarship Trust. The suggested amount is $245 per term or $980 per year. These contributions are gratefully received and improve the 
facilities provided to students. Donations may be tax-deductible - please contact the Finance Office for further information and assistance.

PAYMENT OF FEES, ADDITIONAL FEES AND DISBURSEMENTS
Fees payable for International Students must be paid a semester (two terms) in advance. Disbursement are to be paid each term. Unless otherwise requested via 
the completion of the Direct Debit Request Form & Service Agreement available at www.kings.edu.au/joining/fees-and-payments.

The King’s School will issue invoices for termly payment of fees. All fees are shown and billed in Australian dollars only. For security reasons the school does not 
accept cash for payment of fees. 

Online fees and account payments can be made via The King’s School website at: https://payment.kings.edu.au. A credit card surcharge applies based on the 
fees the School is charged. Payments made via BPAY receive no additional charge.

Schedule of Fees 2024  
International Students

Technology Fee (Laptop Program)

Year 7 - Year 9 $400 per term / $1,600 per year

Year 10 - Year 12 It is mandatory for devices to be purchased through the School’s CompNow Parent Purchase Portal. The 
cost, which is subject to change, is inclusive of the once off software licence fee. For an additional fee 
Parents can add insurance to cover accidental loss, damage or theft.

Vocational Education Training (VET) 
Subjects

Year 11 - Year 12 Advised separately. VET subjects are in addition to Tuition Fees, and charges depend on the subjects.  
A government rebate may apply.

Music and other extra curricular activities, 
functions and events

Year 7- Year 12 Parents will be advised of the additional charges for each activity, function or event.

Uniforms 
Full School regulation uniform

(Including sports uniform)
Year 7- Year 12 Full school regulation uniform (including Sports uniform) - approximately $2,000 initial cost.

Cadet Corps uniform Year 8 Approximately $350 initial cost

https://www.kings.edu.au/joining/fees-and-payments/
https://payment.kings.edu.au


Registration $250 per student (non-refundable)

Student Enrolment $4,500 per student (non-refundable and non-transferable)

PRIVACY STATEMENT
The School’s privacy statement is available at https://www.kings.edu.au/the-kings-school-privacy-statement/
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LATE PAYMENT OF FEES
Fees are due and payable as and when instalments fall due. The Council appreciates that the great majority of parents comply with these payment terms. 

A student will not be able to commence a new term whilst fees remain outstanding, and students will not be permitted to participate in any discretionary activity 
offered by the School.

A default charge of $250 per term will be applied to fees not paid within 21 days of rendering the account. This amount reflects the administrative and financial costs 
of collecting outstanding Fees and Charges and represents a genuine pre-estimate by the School of the loss that it would suffer if the required notice is not provided.

FEES IN ADVANCE
The School offers the ability for parents to pay a minimum of three years and up to six years fees in advance based on the current fee schedule (subject to various 
conditions). Please contact the Finance Office regarding any queries related to tuition in advance.

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS
Parents must give at least one full term’s notice in writing to the School to terminate the Student’s enrolment. Notice must be received and acknowledged by the 
School no later than the last day of the preceding term. For example, where it is intended that a Student’s enrolment will terminate at the end of Term 4, written 
notice must have been received at the School and acknowledged as having been received no later than the last day of Term 3. In the absence of the required 
notice, a term’s fees (tuition and boarding, where applicable) are immediately payable. These amounts are a genuine pre-estimate by the School of the loss that it 
would suffer if the required notice is not provided.

KEY POLICIES, TERMS OF ENROLMENT AND PARENTAL CODE OF CONDUCT
The School’s Key Policies, Terms of Enrolment and Parental Code of Conduct are available on the School's website. Please take the time to familiarise yourself 
with these documents through the following link: https://www.kings.edu.au/the-kings-school-policies/ 

The School reserves the right to change these Terms of Enrolment, and fees and charges from time to time, upon giving parents / guardians one term’s notice of 
such variation. The commencement or continued enrolment of your child at the School signifies your acceptance of the updated Terms of Enrolment. 

REFUND POLICY
Payments made to The King’s School are not refundable. 

REGISTRATION AND ENROLMENT FEES
All Enrolment and Registration fees are non-refundable and are not credited towards tuition fees.
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1. 	� The School collects personal information, including 

sensitive information about Students and Parents or 

Guardians (Parents) before and during the course of 

a Student’s enrolment at the School. This may be in 

writing or in the course of conversations. The primary 

purpose of collecting this information is to enable 

the School to provide schooling to the Student and 

to enable them to take part in all the activities of the 

School throughout their association with the School.

2. 	� Some of the information we collect is to satisfy the 

School’s legal obligations, particularly to enable the 

School to discharge its duty of care.

3. 	� Laws governing or relating to the operation of a 

school require certain information to be collected and 

disclosed. These include relevant Education Acts, and 

Public Health and Child Protection laws.

4.	� Health information about Students is sensitive 

information within the terms of the Australian Privacy 

Principles under the Privacy Act. We may ask you to 

provide medical reports about Students from time to 

time.

5. 	� The School from time to time discloses personal and 

sensitive information to others for administrative 

and educational purposes, including to facilitate the 

transfer of a Student to another school. This includes 

to other schools, (including schools participating in 

an Exchange program) government departments, 

medical practitioners, the School’s Foundation and 

Old Boy’s Union and people providing services to the 

School, including specialist visiting teachers, sports 

coaches, volunteers and counsellors.

6.	� If we do not obtain the information referred to 

above we may not be able to enrol or continue the 

enrolment of your son.

7. 	� The School may store personal information in the 

‘cloud’ which may mean that it resides on servers 

which are situated outside Australia.

8. 	� The School’s Privacy Policy sets out how Parents or 

Students may seek access to personal information 

collected about them. However, there will be 

occasions when access is denied. Such occasions 

would include where access would have an 

unreasonable impact on the privacy of others, where 

access may result in a breach of the School’s duty of 

care to the Student, or where Students have provided 

information in confidence.

9. 	� The School’s Privacy Policy also sets out how you 

may complain about a breach of privacy and how the 

School will deal with such a complaint.

10.	� As you may know the School from time to time 

engages in fundraising activities. Information 

received from you may be used to make an appeal 

to you. It may also be disclosed to organisations that 

assist in the School’s fundraising activities solely 

for that purpose. We will not disclose your personal 

information to third parties for their own marketing 

purposes without your consent.

11.	� Personal information collected from Students is 

regularly disclosed to their Parents. On occasion 

information such as academic and sporting 

achievements, student activities, photographs and 

other news is published in School newsletters, 

magazines, on our website and social media 

pages such as Facebook. If you do not wish such 

information to be so published you must advise us 

now.

12.	� In recent times the School has sought to make 

greater use of social media such as Facebook, Twitter 

and blogs to keep the School Community informed of 

activities at the School and Students achievements. 

The School Community has been very supportive of 

the utilisation of that facility, particularly parents of 

boarders. It is recognised that these sites are also 

able to be accessed by persons outside of the School 

Community as is, of course, the School’s website. On 

occasion the School will also look to post marketing 

material on these sites and should any Students or 

Community members including staff be depicted in 

such material their authority will be sought before so 

doing.

13.	� In respect to marketing of the School generally it 

will obtain separate permissions from a Student 

(depending upon their age) and their Parent prior to 

publication if we would like to include photographs or 

other identifying material such as voice recordings or 

film in marketing material for the school or otherwise 

make it available to the public such as on the 

internet. Similarly, the permission of staff will also be 

sought where their personal information is to be used 

for such purposes.

14.	� We may include Students’ and Students’ Parents’ 

contact details in a class, Year or House list and 

School directory. If you do not wish your details to be 

included you must advise us now.

15.	� If you provide the School with the personal 

information of others, such as doctors or emergency 

contacts, we encourage you to inform them that you 

are disclosing that information to the School and why, 

that they can access that information if they wish 

and that the School does not usually disclose this 

information to third parties.

16.	� If you wish to convey any view or request to the 

School over Privacy after reading this Notice please 

forward a message to privacy@kings.edu.au
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